STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2020-21AS ON 31-03-2021

Name of the officer	Rashmi Singh
& Service to which the officer belongs	Judicial Services / A.D.J Prayagraj
Present Post held	Judicial Services / A.D.J Prayagraj
Pay (pay band & Grade pay):	

Date of Birth:

04/12/1980

Name of District, Sub-Division Taluka and Village in which Property is situated		Land & Details of Property		If not is own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual Income from property	Remarks; Please indicate details of permission obtained from department
	Area	Repayment terms	Plot Cost				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Eldeco City An Intregrated Township							
Village : Mubarakpur Tehsil Sadar , Bakehi ka talab Lucknow	1802 Sqft.		5,259,966.00		04/12/19	Not Applicable	
Purchase Value With Tax							
Total Cost =52,05,978.00+Service Tax=53,988.00 = 52,59,966.00							
Payment made via cheque as per mentioned below :- 14-10-2015 as Paid via SBI Cheque (as per Saving A/c No.32774596672 name of Rashmi Singh)		817,387.00					
15-12-2015 as Paid via SBI Cheque (SBI A/c No.32774596672 name of Rashmi Singh)		113,096.00					
14-10-2015 as Paid via BOB Cheque (BOB Bank A/c No.36510100000324 name of Vivek Kumar Singh)		425,000.00					

31-05-2016 as Paid via UBI Cheque				
(UBI Loan A/c No.1773300001540)	520,598.00			
	020,070.00			
31-06-2016 as Paid via UBI Cheque				
(UBI Loan A/c No.1773300001540)	520,598.00			
<u>, </u>				
21-06-2017 as Paid via UBI Cheque				
(UBI Loan A/c No.1773300001540)	205,120.00			
26-02-2018 as Paid via UBI Cheque				
(UBI Loan A/c No.1773300001540)	782,825.00			
24-04-2018 as Paid via UBI Cheque	115.054.00			
(UBI Loan A/c No.1773300001540)	115,056.00			
24-04-2018 as Paid via UBI Cheque				
(UBI Loan A/c No.1773300001540)	1,684,944.00			
	1,001,711.00			
25-10-2018 as Paid via RTGS by PNB				
Bank A/c No.6314000400000497)	100,000.00			
02-01-2019 as Paid via RTGS by PNB				
Bank A/c No.6314000400000497)	200,000.00			
Resistry on 12-04-2019 amount paid				
by PNB A/c No.6314000400000497 : This amount received from arrear				
of 3 increment of post graduation				
LLM .	351.000.00			
	331,000.00			
Resistry on 12-04-2019 amount paid				
by PNB A/c No.6314000400000497 :				
This amount received from arrear				
of 3 increment of post graduation				
LLM .	48,674.00			
Total Value	5,884,298.00	5,259,966.00		
	5,004,270.00	3,237,700.00		

I herewith submit the information as above detail of puchased plot and as well as mentioned a repayment of cost of plot.

Total full and final amount Paid of purchased plot	5,884,298.00
Payment towards registry expenses, Stamps duty and other related expenses i.e Misc. & Legal .	624,332.00
Total Cost of Plot	5,259,966.00